# **ADDENDUM NO. 1 FOR** SAN MIGUEL ALLEY (#6020) WATERLINE RELOCATION

DATE:	August 29, 2024
FROM:	Kelly Dodds, San Miguel Community Services District 1765 Bonita Place San Miguel, CA 93451 Tel: (805) 467-3388
TO:	Prospective Bidders
Documents da completing the	m forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Procurement ated August 2024. Each bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by a acknowledgment at the end of this Addendum, and by confirming receipt of this the contract Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification.
The following	changes or clarifications have been made to the Bid Documents:
CHANGES TO	ADVERTISMENT FOR BID:
1. Chang	e Bid Date to 10/4/2024 at 10:00 am. See updated Advertisement for Bids.
	wledge receipt of this Addendum No. <u>1</u> by signing where indicated below. a PDF copy of this signed addendum to kelly.dodds@sanmiguelcsd.org.
Company Na	me Date

**END OF ADDENDUM** 

#### ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

# San Miguel Community Services District San Miguel, CA San Miguel Alley (#6020) Waterline Relocation

#### **General Notice**

San Miguel Community Services District (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project:

#### San Miguel Alley (#6020) Waterline Relocation

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the San Miguel Community Services District located at 1765 Bonita Place, San Miguel, CA 93451, until **October 4, 2024,** at **10:00 am** local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The Project includes the following Work:

Work of the Project includes construction of approximately 860 feet of new 8-inch PVC distribution main along San Luis Obispo County Alley #6020 between 10th Street and San Luis Obispo Road in San Miguel, CA. The project is broken into three distinct waterline segments, with Waterline 1 including approximately 510 feet of new 8-inch PVC between 9<sup>th</sup> and 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Waterline 2 including 270 feet of new 8-inch PVC between 9<sup>th</sup> Street and San Luis Obispo Road, and Waterline 3 including 80 feet of new 8-inch PVC along San Luis Obispo Road. The Project includes abandonment of the existing waterlines and tie over service and hydrant laterals to the new waterline.

Bids are requested for the following Contract: San Miguel Alley (#6020) Waterline Relocation

The Project has an expected duration of **100** days.

## **Obtaining the Bidding Documents**

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project can be found by registering online with ASAP Reprographics at https://www.projectsasap.com/jobs/public. Viewing documents is free. Registering as a plan holder and downloading the bid documents has a cost of \$25 dollars. Printed materials are available from ASAP Reprographics at the cost of printing. Prospective Bidders are urged to register with the designated website as a plan holder, even if Bidding Documents are obtained from a plan room or source other than the designated website in either electronic or paper format. The designated website will be updated periodically with addenda, lists of registered plan holders, reports, and other information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. All official notifications, addenda, and other Bidding Documents will be offered only through the designated website. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the designated website.

### **Pre-bid Conference**

A mandatory pre-bid conference for the Project will be held on **Wednesday September 11<sup>th</sup>, 2024** at **10:00 am** at San Miguel Community Services District, 1765 Bonita Place, San Miguel, CA 93451. Bids will not be accepted from Bidders that do not attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Instructions to Bidders.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.

# This Advertisement is issued by:

Owner: San Miguel Community Services District

By: Kelly Dodds
Title: General Manager
Date: August 23, 2024